

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9822/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2008 in OJC No. 16718/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NABA KISHORE DASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANJA KISHORE SWAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

There shall be interim stay of operation of the impugned
judgment of the High Court until further orders.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master