

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9822/2008

NABA KISHORE DASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANJA KISHORE SWAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1014 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.
Ms.Soumyajit Pani,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao ,Adv
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das ,Adv
Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) No. 9822/2008.

Service is not complete in respect of two respondents in
SLP(C) NO. 1014/2009. However, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are
common Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 9822/2008 hence
service is deemed to be completed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar