

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 9822 of 2008
(From the judgment and order dated 13/02/2008 in OJC No. 16718
of 1998 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA, CUTTACK)

NABA KISHORE DASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANJA KISHORE SWAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1014 of 2009

[ABHAY KUMAR RAY V. STATE OF ORISSA & ANR. (With office report)]

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

IN SLP 9822

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

IN SLP 1014

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prem Sundar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Punam kumari, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

List this matter during the ensuing summer
vacation after 16th June, 2010.

(KALYANI GUPTA)

SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)

COURT MASTER