

Listed on: 28.7.2015

Court No. 10

Item No. 106

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4073 & 4081 OF 2010.**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3**

(Application for interim directions in C.A. No. 4073 of 2010 filed by Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Advocate)

**Naba Kishore Dash & Ors.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**Bhanja Kishore Swain & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application in the matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 19.9.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“List this appeal for hearing in the month of November, 2011 among the first ten cases.**

**All applications to be taken up along with the appeal.”**

The application in the matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 15.2.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“A request for adjournment has been made stating that the arguing counsel for the appellants is not available. List these matters after Summer Vacation.”**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 4073 OF 2010.**

There are 18 Respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 8, 10, 13 are represented by M/s. Ajay Choudhary, Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are Represented by Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate. Respondent No. 6 is Represented by Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Respondent No. 14 is Represented by Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao and Respondent Nos. 17 and 18 are Represented by Ms. Poonam Kumar, Advocates respectively. Respondent Nos. 7, 9, 11, 12, have been served at the SLP stage.

...2/-

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 4081 OF 2010.**

There are 2 Respondents in the matter above mentioned (common as Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in connected matter i.e. C.A. No. 4073 of 2010) and have been served at SLP Stage.

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete (In all the appeals).

Original Record has been returned back to the concerned High Court.

It is submitted that counsel for both parties in both the matters have not filed statement of cases so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR